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Who pays for Social Security? 

Source: Social Security Administration (SSA), 2011c.

Tax Relief, Unemployment Insurance Reauthorization, and Job 
Creation Act of 2010

Who receives Social Security? 
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Figure 1. Shares of Income to the Trust Funds, 2010 
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How much does Social Security pay?  

Fixing Social 
Security: Adequate Benefits, Adequate Financing.6

Table 1. Average Monthly Family Benefits, January 2011

Type of Beneficiary                                                    Benefit

Retired worker alone $1,166

Retired worker and aged spouse $1,911

Aged widow or widower alone $1,134 

Disabled worker alone $1,050 

Widowed mother and two children $2,390 

Disabled worker, young spouse and one or more 
children

$1,807 

Source: SSA, 2011a and 2011b.

How do actuaries project the future?
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What do the trustees project for the near term? 

What do the trustees project for the longer term? 
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What will Social Security 
cost as a share of the total 
economy?

What do the low-cost and high-cost projections show? 

Where does the Social Security surplus go?  
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Figure 2. Social Security Outgo as a 
Percent of the Economy (GDP), 2010-2085
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Source: Board of Trustees, 2011: Table VI.F4.
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What is the Social Security “cash flow” balance?

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000 

$1,200 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Am
ou

nt
s 

 in
 c

on
st

an
t 2

01
0 

do
lla

rs

Figure 3. Social Security Income and Outgo, 2010-2020
(Amounts in billions)
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Source: Board of Trustees, 2010: Table VI.F7.
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